OP \$40.00 2121686

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM431771

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC		10/31/2013	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WIN STUFF, LLC	
Street Address:	150 East 58th Street	
Internal Address:	27th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10155	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2121686	WIN STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024613200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-461-3200

Email: mungerman@ungermanip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Ungerman
Address Line 1: 2305 Calvert Street N.W.
Address Line 2: UNGERMAN IP PLLC
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Ungerman	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Ungerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017	

Total Attachments: 5

source=139002 WIN STUFF Recordation Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=139002 WIN STUFF Recordation Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=139002 WIN STUFF Recordation Cover Sheet#page3.tif

source=Good Stuff Win Stuff Name Change#page1.tif source=Good Stuff Win Stuff Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: WIN STUFF, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other_Limited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 31, 2013 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address:150 East 58th Street, 27th Floor City: New York State:NY Country: US	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing WIN STUFF)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,121,686 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark E. Ungerman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: UNGERMAN IP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 2305 Calvert Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Washington	8. Payment Information:	
State: DC Zip: 20008		
Phone Number: 202-461-3200	Damasit Assault Number	
Docket Number: 139002	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: mungerman@ungermanip.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: /Mark E. Ungerman/	June 19, 2017	
Signature	Date	
Mark E. Ungerman Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Name of Person Signing		

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC" TO "WIN STUFF, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2013, AT 7:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

3798676 8100

131259468

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0861465

DATE: 11-01-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 PM 10/31/2013 FILED 07:37 PM 10/31/2013 SRV 131259468 - 3798676 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT (of the Certificate of Formation) OF The Good Stuff Company, LLC

Under Section 18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is The Good Stuff Company, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended, specifically the First Paragraph thereof relating to its name, to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Win Stuff, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 31st day of October, 2013.

Name: Sid Banon

Title: Authorized person

KT3 35161132 (

RECORDED: 06/19/2017